



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3311]

Friday the eighth day of May two thousand and twenty six

Present

The Honourable Ms. Justice B.S.Bhanumathi

C.C. No. 307 of 2026

(W.P. No. 20191 of 2024)

Between:

M/s HSR Infra Projects,

...Petitioner

Rep. by its Managing Partner

Sri Ch.Ramamohan Reddy

and

Budithi Rajasekhar and others

...Contemnors

Counsel for the petitioner:

1.Devasri Roshan Kancharla

Counsel for the Contemnors:

B.H.Rama Krishna Naik

The Court made the following:

ORDER:

The contempt case is filed under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971, to punish the respondents for willful violation of the order dated 22.09.2025 of this Court passed in W.P.No. 20191 of 2024.

2. The learned counsel for the petitioner requested to close the contempt case stating that no order is required in this contempt case since the order of this Court in the writ petition had been complied with.

3. Hence, the contempt case is closed. There shall be no order as to costs.

As a sequel thereto, miscellaneous petitions, if any, pending in this contempt case shall stand closed.

JUSTICE B.S. BHANUMATHI

Dated: 08.05.2026
PNV